

X

R.P(C)No. 238 OF 2003

ITEMM NO. 301 COURT NO. 1

SECTION XIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition(Civil) No.238/2003 in C.A.No.8322/2001

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HITECH. ELECT.& HYDRO POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T L Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. Siby Sebastian, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A T Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.  
M/s O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. T L Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this review petition along with record of C.A. No. 8322 of 2001 after two weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner Kerala State Electricity Board may file a copy of the counter affidavit filed before the High Court.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)

COURT MASTER