

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.238 IN Civil Appeal 8322/2001

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITECH. ELECT.& HYDRO POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALONG WITH THE RECORD OF CA NO.8322/2001)

Date: 08/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For the Petitioner

: Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Siby Sebastian, Adv.

Mr.M.T.George, Adv.

For the Respondent

: Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr.Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For M/s.Manik Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr.John Mathew, Adv.

Ms.Indira, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after three weeks on a Tuesday.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

Court Master

Court Maste

a)

r