

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 238 OF 2003 IN CIVIL APPEAL 8322/2001

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITECH. ELECT.& HYDRO POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF CA 8322/2001)

Date: 03/08/2005 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner:

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent:

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Ramesh Singh, Arunabh Chowdhary, K.N.
Karanjawala, Kanika Agnihotri, Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel for the petitioner started his

arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter Dr.A.M. Singhvi,

learned senior counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at

12.40 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER