

xITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

(FOR JUDGMENT)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 238 OF 2003 IN CIVIL APPEAL 8322/2001

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITECH. ELECT.& HYDRO POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.P. SINGH,JJ.)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh sitting in Court No.9 pronounced  
the judgment of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh.

The Review Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file]